Pro Fin Capital Services Ltd.



12.09.2022

To,

Listing Compliance BSE Limited P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Annexed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your perusal.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For Pro Fin Capital Services Limited

Anupam Gupta
Managing Director

Din: 02294687

Reg & Correspondence Office: 503, Western Edge II, Western Express Highway, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400 066.

Tel: 022-3267 0651, Fax No: 022-28702072 E-mail: profin.capital1@gmail.com

CIN L51909MH1991PLC250695

Pro Fin Capital Services Ltd.



12.09.2022

To,

GP PETROLEUMS LIMITED 804, 8th Floor, Ackruti Star, MIDC Central Road, MIDC, Andheri (East) Mumbai 400093

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Annexed herewith disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your perusal.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For Pro Fin Capital Services Limited

Anupam Gupta
Managing Director

Din: 02294687

Reg & Correspondence Office : 503, Western Edge II, Western Express Highway, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400 066. Tel : 022-3267 0651, Fax No : 022-28702072 E-mail : profin.capital1@gmail.com

CIN L51909MH1991PLC250695

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	GP PETROLEUMS LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	Pro Fin Capital Services Limited			
Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	The time depital services Elimited			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	NO			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	National Sto	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd		
Details of the disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted	
		capital wherever applicable(*)	share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		аррпсавіс(*)	the TC (**)	
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	4786793	9.38	9.38	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares				
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4786793	9.38	9.38	
Details of sale				
· ·	2			
a) Shares carrying voting rights soldb) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	4786793	9.38	9.38	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired		,		
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				

Mumbail Service

₹ e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4786793	9.38	9.38
After t	he sale, holding of			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	0	0	0
(c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any			
C)	other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvoting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition		*•	
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	0	0	0
rights is	of sale (e.g. open market / public issue / ssue / preferential allotment / inter-se //encumbrance, etc.)	Off Market		
Date of sale of shares / date-of-receipt-of		Attached		
	intimation of allotment of shares / VR/			
warrants/convertible-securities/any-other instrument-that-entitles-the-acquirer-to-receive		annexure -		
	n the TC.	1		
	quity share capital / total voting capital of Rs. 254921915/- divided into 50984383 Equity			50984383 Equity
	before the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 5/ each.		
Equity	share capital/total voting capital of the	Rs. 254921915/- divided into 50984383 Equity		
	r the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 5/ each.		
	iluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 254921915/- divided into 50984383 Equity		
atter the	after the said acquisition Shares of Rs. 5/ each.			

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Pro Fin Capital Services Limited

Anupam Gupta
Managing Director

Din: 02294687

Annexure 1

Date	Quantity
29.08.2022	2500000
30.08.2022	2286793